FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
1. How many employees were dismissed by your local authority for disciplinary reasons in the financial year 2024/25? Please indicate the reasons for any dismissals, eg misconduct or poor performance.

Response: In the 2024/2025 financial year, a total of 14 employees were dismissed by the Council; 4 of these employees were dismissed based on capability, 7 dismissed on misconduct basis, and 3 dismissed for other reasons.
	Reason for Dismissal
	Count (2024/2025)

	Capability
	4

	Misconduct
	7

	Other
	3

	Total
	14


2. How many employees ceased being employed by your local authority in the financial year 2024/25 by mutual (or settlement) agreements? If recorded, please advise how many of these cases included non-disclosure agreements (NDAs)?

Response: In the 2024/2025 financial year there were a total of 4 settlement agreements which included the cessation of employment for central employees (not including schools). 

During the same period, no non-disclosure agreements were entered into.
For context, the total number of council employees is 5707. 
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.


If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk

Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
